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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2006/14
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 15th May 2006

24 APRIL 2006

1  Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508, before 15th May 2006. All submissions should

include:

—  the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
— the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of
Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff
Item

Description of Goods

Name and Address
of Applicant

Part

Ref.

Appn.
Ref.
No.

*Category
of
Appn.

2106.90.99

2106.90.99

2106.90.99

3923.21.15

4202.32.09

6001.91.29

7010.90.37

7010.90.38

7010.90.38

8428.90.00

8428.90.00

8537.10.00

8708.92.29

Easiphen, being a liquid protein substitute

Energivit, being a dietary supplement

Minaphlex, being a dietary supplement

25kg capacity, polyethylene terephthalate bags,
4 way laminated with aluminium polyamide and polyethylene, complete
with air release valve

Pouches, tobacco, gusseted

113.126 Nicki 90% cotton, 10% polyester knit velour x 3500m

Flint 250ml jar, 1,000,000 units

300ml Stacker jar, 2,700,000 units

330ml Amber Longneck CS

CURRENT APPROVAL:
Lifting and manoeuvring devices, motorised specially suited for use
in moving caravans

REQUESTED APPROVAL.:

Lifting and/or manoeuvring devices, motorised, specially suited for use
in moving caravans or trailers

Harness assembly, being part of a household clothes dryer

Motor vehicle exhaust components viz:
mufflers, silencers, resonators, exhaust pipes and exhaust systems

Nutricia NZ Ltd

37 Banks Road

Mt Wellington
AUCKLAND 1130

Nutricia NZ Ltd

37 Banks Road

Mt Wellington
AUCKLAND 1130

Nutricia NZ Ltd

37 Banks Road

Mt Wellington
AUCKLAND 1130

Image Holdings Ltd

C/- NCT Freight Services Ltd
PO Box 22329

Otahuhu

AUCKLAND

British American Tobacco Australia Ltd
Private Bag 1

Maroubra NSW 2035

AUSTRALIA

O'Neill Textiles Ltd
PO Box 29166
Greenwoods Corner
AUCKLAND

Endeavour Glass Packaging
PO Box 201137

Airport Oaks

AUCKLAND

O-I New Zealand Ltd

C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND

O-I New Zealand Ltd

C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd
PO Box 73012

AUCKLAND

Custom Clearances Ltd
PO Box 521
KERIKERI

Tyco Electronics NZ Ltd
C/- Kuehne & Nagel

PO Box 52049
AUCKLAND AIRPORT

Chase Distribution

(A Division of Pit Stop Ltd)
PO Box 12240

Penrose

AUCKLAND

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

99

301102L

301103J

301101B

301099G

301100D

301089K

301098J

301091A

301092K

986957D

301093H

301095D

3010968

A

IM
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Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2006/14 — continued

Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address 1 Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
9506.91.00 Gymnastic floor mat Canterbury Gymnastic Association 99 301094F A

C/- Anglo Pacific International
PO Box 14107
CHRISTCHURCH

*  Category of Application: A -

General Approval
Capital Equipment

Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply

Manufacturers” Samples
Revocation of Unused Concession
Shortfall

Special Situation

Variation of Existing Concession
Withdrawal of Concession
Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 2006.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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Tariff Act 1988
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 14) 2006

1, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and

(b) In accordance with Part Il of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which | prescribe

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved

Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 6806.20.00 Expanded clay circular pebbles, of a type used in hydroponics, sizes 4-16mm Free Free 99 301032F  2/06
X 7307.21) Self swaging, screwed stainless steel pipe fittings Free Free 99 986461L  10/91
7307.22)
\ 7320.20.29) Springs, pocket unit and wire type, suited for use in the manufacture of mattresses Free Free 99 301033D  2/06
7320.90.29)
X 7326.90.09 Stainless steel adjustable legs and extensions, suitable for appliances Free Free 99 301005  2/06
A 7326.90.09 Steel guides of a type suitable for use in trimming topiary plants Free Free 99 301031H  2/06
A 8421.21.00 Biogenic multi-stage suspension homogeniser and disintegrator, Free Free 99 301038E  2/06
mechanical type, of a kind used for waste water treatment
A 8479.89.00 Plastic retractable barrier, being a tape system which fits onto cones Free Free 99 301025C  2/06
A 9404.90.00 Pressure relief cushioning pads Free Free 99 301041E  2/06
A 9603.90.19 Silicone bristle brushes, heat resistant to 260°C Free Free 99 301024E  2/06
SECOND SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
S 2008.70.09 Canned peaches Free Free 99 301039C  5/06 6/06
IM 5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m? Free Free 99 301078D 3/06  11/06
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1300m?
5112.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 800 m?
IM 5112.11.08 100% wool — 280m? Free Free 99 301080F 3/06  11/06
5112.11.08 100% wool — 400m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 1000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 3000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 4000m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 4000m®
5112.19.00 100% wool — 8000m?
5112.20.08 60% wool, 40% poly — 400m?
IM 5112.11.08 84% wool, 16% mohair — 220m? Free Free 99 301079B 3/06  11/06
5112.11.08 84% wool, 16% mohair — 280m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 400m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 400m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 480m?

5112.11.08 100% wool — 500m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
M 5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m? Free Free 99 301073C  3/06  11/06
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?

5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 800m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 800m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 2400m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 600m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 1500m?
IM 5112.11.02 100% wool — 600m? Free Free 99 301082B  3/06  11/06

5112.11.08 100% wool — 600m?

5112.11.08 100% wool — 1200m?
5112.11.08 100% wool — 2000m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 800m?

5112.30.08 40% trevira, 60% wool —1400m?

5515.13.29 54% trevira, 44% wool, 2% elastane — 700m?
5515.13.29 55% trevira, 45% wool — 700m?
5515.13.29 55% trevira, 45% wool — 1400m?

5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 1500m?
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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2006/14 — continued
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
IM 5112.20.08 89% wool, 2% spandex — 4800m? Free Free 99 301075K 3/06  11/06
5112.90.08 57% wool, 40% rayon, 3% spandex — 1300m?
5112.90.08 52% wool, 33% acrylic, 13% nylon, 2% other — 2600m?
IM 5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 6000m? Free Free 99 301077F  3/06  11/06
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 8000m?
5515.13.29 55% polyester, 45% wool — 8000m?
IM 5112.19.00 100% wool — 100m? Free Free 99 301081D 12/05  8/06
5112.19.00 100% wool — 440m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 450 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 450 m?
5112.19.00 100% wool — 475 m?
5112.20.08 80% wool, 20% nylon — 165m?
IM 5112.30.08 70% wool, 30% polyester — 4500m? Free Free 99 301090C 4/06  12/06
IM 6006.10.19 100% knitted woollen fabric article 1976 — 2000m? Free Free 99 301022)  2/06 1/07
CE 8462.91.00 Aluminium extrusion press line, including extrusion press, loading table, heaters, Free Free 99 301037G  2/06  12/08
log shear, billet loader, conveyors, puller, belt handling tables, stretcher, finish saw
and table, aging oven, press tooling and electrical equipment
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 1 Ref. Effective
Iltem Description of Goods Normal  Pref. Ref. No. From To
7307.21 Self ... fittings 986461L
7320.20.29) Springs, ...mattresses 300928K
7320.90.29)
7326.90.09 Stainless ... appliances 301005J
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
IM - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers” Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
S - Shortfall
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 2006.
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