

New Zealand Gazette

CUSTOMS EDITION

WELLINGTON: MONDAY, 24 APRIL 2006

TARIFF CONCESSION NOTICES

(INCLUDING OTHER NOTICES UNDER THE TARIFF ACT 1988, THE DUMPING AND COUNTERVAILING DUTIES ACT 1988 AND THE CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT 1996)

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE, No. 37

TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2006/14

Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 15th May 2006

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 0-4-499 8508, before 15th May 2006. All submissions should include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;

 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
2106.90.99	Easiphen, being a liquid protein substitute	Nutricia NZ Ltd 37 Banks Road Mt Wellington AUCKLAND 1130	99	301102L	A
2106.90.99	Energivit, being a dietary supplement	Nutricia NZ Ltd 37 Banks Road Mt Wellington AUCKLAND 1130	99	301103J	A
2106.90.99	Minaphlex, being a dietary supplement	Nutricia NZ Ltd 37 Banks Road Mt Wellington AUCKLAND 1130	99	301101B	A
3923.21.15	25kg capacity, polyethylene terephthalate bags, 4 way laminated with aluminium polyamide and polyethylene, complete with air release valve	Image Holdings Ltd C/- NCT Freight Services Ltd PO Box 22329 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	99	301099G	A
1202.32.09	Pouches, tobacco, gusseted	British American Tobacco Australia Ltd Private Bag 1 Maroubra NSW 2035 AUSTRALIA	99	301100D	A
5001.91.29	113.126 Nicki 90% cotton, 10% polyester knit velour x 3500m	O'Neill Textiles Ltd PO Box 29166 Greenwoods Corner AUCKLAND	99	301089K	IM
7010.90.37	Flint 250ml jar, 1,000,000 units	Endeavour Glass Packaging PO Box 201137 Airport Oaks AUCKLAND	99	301098J	IM
010.90.38	300ml Stacker jar, 2,700,000 units	O-l New Zealand Ltd C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND	99	301091A	IM
7010.90.38	330ml Amber Longneck CS	O-1 New Zealand Ltd C/- Schenker International NZ Ltd PO Box 73012 AUCKLAND	99	301092K	IM
3428.90.00	CURRENT APPROVAL: Lifting and manoeuvring devices, motorised specially suited for use in moving caravans		99	986957D	V
3428.90.00	REQUESTED APPROVAL: Lifting and/or manoeuvring devices, motorised, specially suited for use in moving caravans or trailers	Custom Clearances Ltd PO Box 521 KERIKERI	99	301093H	V
3537.10.00	Harness assembly, being part of a household clothes dryer	Tyco Electronics NZ Ltd C/- Kuehne & Nagel PO Box 52049 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	301095D	A
8708.92.29	Motor vehicle exhaust components viz: mufflers, silencers, resonators, exhaust pipes and exhaust systems	Chase Distribution (A Division of Pit Stop Ltd) PO Box 12240 Penrose AUCKLAND	99	301096B	Α

Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice No. 2006/14 - continued

Tariff Item D	Description of Go	oods			Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
9506.91.00 C	Gymnastic floor i	mat			Canterbury Gymnastic Association C/- Anglo Pacific International PO Box 14107 CHRISTCHURCH	99	301094F	A
* Category of	Application:	A CE IM MS RUC S SS V W	-	General Approval Capital Equipment Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Manufacturers' Samples Revocation of Unused Concession Shortfall Special Situation Variation of Existing Concession Withdrawal of Concession Denotes amendment or addition	o Supply			

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 2006.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 14) 2006

- I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE

	Approved	

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	v e
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
A	6806.20.00	Expanded clay circular pebbles, of a type used in hydroponics, sizes 4-16mm	Free	Free	99	301032F	2/06	
K	7307.21) 7307.22)	Self swaging, screwed stainless steel pipe fittings	Free	Free	99	986461L	10/91	
V	7320.20.29) 7320.90.29)	Springs, pocket unit and wire type, suited for use in the manufacture of mattresses	Free	Free	99	301033D	2/06	
X	7326.90.09	Stainless steel adjustable legs and extensions, suitable for appliances	Free	Free	99	301005J	2/06	
1	7326.90.09	Steel guides of a type suitable for use in trimming topiary plants	Free	Free	99	301031H	2/06	
1	8421.21.00	Biogenic multi-stage suspension homogeniser and disintegrator, mechanical type, of a kind used for waste water treatment	Free	Free	99	301038E	2/06	
4	8479.89.00	Plastic retractable barrier, being a tape system which fits onto cones	Free	Free	99	301025C	2/06	
A	9404.90.00	Pressure relief cushioning pads	Free	Free	99	301041E	2/06	
A	9603.90.19	Silicone bristle brushes, heat resistant to 260°C	Free	Free	99	301024E	2/06	

SECOND SCHEDULE

Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions

	Tariff		Rates o	f Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	ve.
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal		Ref.	No.	From	То
	2008.70.09	Canned peaches	Free	Free	99	301039C	5/06	6/06
M	5112.11.08	100% wool – 200m ²	Free	Free	99	301037C	3/06	11/06
.V1	5112.11.08	100% wool – 200m ²	Ticc	1100	"	301070D	3/00	11/00
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 200m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 600m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 1300m ²						
	5112.11.00	55% polyester, 45% wool – 800 m ²						
Л	5112.11.08	100% wool – 280m ²	Free	Free	99	301080F	3/06	11/06
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 400m ²	1100	1100		5010001	5,00	11,00
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 600m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 1000m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool - 1000m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 3000m ²						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 4000m ²						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 4000\text{m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	100% wool – 8000m ²						
	5112.20.08	60% wool, 40% poly – 400m ²						
Л	5112.11.08	84% wool, 16% mohair – 220m ²	Free	Free	99	301079B	3/06	11/06
	5112.11.08	84% wool, 16% mohair – 280m ²						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 200\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	100% wool – 200m ²						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 400\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 400\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 480\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 500\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
1	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$	Free	Free	99	301073C	3/06	11/06
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 800\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 800\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 2400\text{m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 1500\text{m}^2$						
1	5112.11.02	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$	Free	Free	99	301082B	3/06	11/06
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 600\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 1200\text{m}^2$						
	5112.11.08	$100\% \text{ wool} - 2000\text{m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 800\text{m}^2$						
	5112.30.08	40% trevira, 60% wool –1400m ²						
	5515.13.29	54% trevira, 44% wool, 2% elastane – 700m ²						
	5515.13.29	55% trevira, 45% wool – 700m ²						
	5515.13.29	55% trevira, 45% wool – 1400m ²						
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 1500m ²						

Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice No. 2006/14 - continued

	Tariff		Rates of	Duty	Part II	Ref.	Effectiv	70
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	-	Ref.	No.	From	To
Л	5112.20.08	89% wool, 2% spandex – 4800m ²	Free	Free	99	301075K	3/06	11/06
-	5112.90.08	57% wool, 40% rayon, 3% spandex – 1300m ²	1100	1100		2010/211	5,00	11,00
	5112.90.08	52% wool, 33% acrylic, 13% nylon, 2% other – 2600m ²						
1	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 6000m ²	Free	Free	99	301077F	3/06	11/06
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 8000m ²						
	5515.13.29	55% polyester, 45% wool – 8000m ²						
Л	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 100\text{m}^2$	Free	Free	99	301081D	12/05	8/06
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 440\text{m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 450 \text{ m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 450 \text{ m}^2$						
	5112.19.00	$100\% \text{ wool} - 475 \text{ m}^2$						
	5112.20.08	80% wool, 20% nylon – 165m ²						
Л	5112.30.08	70% wool, 30% polyester – 4500m ²	Free	Free	99	301090C	4/06	12/06
1	6006.10.19	100% knitted woollen fabric article 1976 – 2000m ²	Free	Free	99	301022J	2/06	1/07
E	8462.91.00	Aluminium extrusion press line, including extrusion press, loading table, heaters,	Free	Free	99	301037G	2/06	12/08
		log shear, billet loader, conveyors, puller, belt handling tables, stretcher, finish sav	v					
		and table, aging oven, press tooling and electrical equipment						

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effectiv From	re To
7307.21	Self fittings		 	986461L		
7320.20.29) 7320.90.29)	Springs,mattresses		 	300928K		
7326.90.09	Stainless appliances		 ••	301005J		

Category of Approval:	A	_	General Approval
	CE	-	Capital Equipment
	C/T		C 1 ' T '

Goods in Transit

Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply Manufacturers' Samples

Revocation of Unused Concession Shortfall

IM MS RUC S SS V Special Situation Variation of Existing Concession Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 2006.

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.

